STATE OF CALIFORNIA Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2018-0185 Page 10f 1 A £

GRANT AGREEMENT
CEC.146 (Revised 1/2014)

CALIEQRNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

RECIPIENT

San Diego Unified Port District

AGREEMENT NUMBER

EPC-17-049

ADDRESS

3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101

AGREEMENT TERM

6/13/2018 to 3/31/2023

The effective date of this Agreement is either the start date or the approval
signature date by the California Energy Commission representative below,
whichever is later. The California Energy Commission shall be the last
party to sign. No work is authorized, nor shall any work begin, until on or
after the effective date.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following Exhibits which are by this reference made a

part of the agreement.

Exhibit A — Scope of Work
Exhibit A — Attachments

Exhibit B — Budget Prime

Exhibit B — Budget Sub

Exhibit C — EPIC Standard Terms and Conditions

Exhibit C — Attachments
Exhibit D - Contacts

Page(s):
Page(s):
Page(s):
Page(s):
Page(s):
Page(s):
Page(s):

22
5
8

25

33
3

1

The undersigned parties have read the attachments to this agreement and will comply with the standards and requirements contained therein.

REIMBURSABLE AMOUNT

$ 4,985,272

MATCH SHARE

$ 4,629,936

TOTAL

$ 9,615,208

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

RECIPIENT

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE

NAME

Rachel L. Grant Kiley

NAME

TITLE

Contracts, Grants and Loans Office Manager

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION ADDRESS

1516 9th Street, MS 1, Sacramento, CA 95814

TITLE






